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Specifications
LOA

Beam

Fuel Capacity

Maximum Capacity

Persons Capacity

Approx. Boat & Engine Weight
Max HP

Deadrise

25'

8'4"

56 gal
2100 Ibs
13

3800 Ibs
300 HP

20°

7.6m
2.54m
212L
2100 kg
13
1724 kg
224 kW

20°

Bridge Clearance w/T-Top
Water Capacity

Draft

Storage Length on Trailer
Total Height

Total height on Trailer
Trailer Weight Tandem Axle

Persons Capacity CE

82"

12 gal
15"
25'3"
9'5"

11"
1285 Ibs

11

25m
451
38cm
7.7m
2.9m
34m
583 kg

11



Center console mat(s) Engine vents

Standard Features Cooler, builtin Flush out exhaust kit
Hull Color Courtesy light(s) Intelligent neutral &reverse (INR)
Je.t Black Fiberglass liner, skid-resistant, self-draining Lateral thrust control
Interior Color Upholstery, superior custom-contoured vinyl w/ elevated Qutlet, USB charge port(s)
Neutral w/Black Accent .
edging for added comfort QOutlet, 12V
Hull and Deck .
. Seating, forward console Weedless shaft guard
Bow and stern eyes, stainless steel i i
. . . Seating, cockpit, bench w/removable backrests T-Tops
Ladder, bow, wide-step, hidden, telescoping . ) .
) Self bailing cockpit T-top w/ canvas & tow point
Cleats, fixed, stainless steel ] ) .
Fiberal i N Interior color scheme, choice of color Trailer
IDErglass stringer system Seating, bow cushions Scarab® custom-matched trailer w/ brakes, tandem axle
Horn ’
: Jack-stand, heavy-duty
Meets applicable USCG & Canadian Regs; NMMA Certified Seating, helm, bench wy/ center dropdown, seats 3 . Self-centering bunk
) Storage, anchor locker w/ fiberglass door, latch & hinge elf-centering bunks
using ABYC Stds. ) Sub ible lightine LED
Navigation lights, LED Storage, bow & cockpit, beneath seats ubmersibie ighting,
Tailoat Y Storage, cargo net(s), port/starboard Swing-away tongue
Tahlria—heull fittings, stainless steel Storage, in-floor, bow Current Pramotjqn
. . , Water intrusion management system .Factory/Dealer Discount
Windshield, center console, glass Helm Stripe Color
Rub rail, plastic White

Deck col h hoi £ col Emergency engine shut-off .
eckcolorscheme, cholce of color Instrumentation, helm: fuel level, fuel consumption, tach, GPS Head / Changing Compartment

Deck color scheme, white . . Changing room, forward console
speed, hour meter, compass, oil, volt, overheat, check engine :
Power Options

Twin Rotax® 4-TEC 150 ECT
Standard Marine Mat Interior Color
Titanium Grey

Exterior color scheme, choice of color Lighted switches

Ladder, stern, hidden, telescoping Scarab custom gauge cluster

Winni i | . .
inning edge owner protection plan Steering wheel, deluxe, tilt

Swim platform, stern

Storage for small electronics .

Swim platform, bow s Options

Tow Sport Entertainment Enai Syst Dri
ow 'pDI‘ s . Stereo, w/ AM/FM radio, Bluetooth & auxiliary input ngme/ - VS Ems/ Tive )

Ski tow, stern, stainless steel Speakers (4) Fire extinguishing system, fixed (Required w/CE)

Cockpit , , Trailer
Engine / Systems / Drive
Anchor storage, under bow seat gBatte/ry s&itzh / v Scarab® custom-matched trailer, galvanized w/
Assist handle(s), synthetic . . GatorHyde®, brakes, tandem axle
i Bilge pump, automatic )
Beverage holder(s), synthetic Trailer delete

Engine blower

For a complete list of features, options and available power, see an authorized Scarab Jet Boat dealer for additional details. scarabjetboats.com



