Discover The 255 Open G





Color Options



Specifications

L.O.A	25'	7.6 m	Bridge Clearance w/T-Top	8' 2"	2.5 m
Beam	8' 4"	2.54 m	Water Capacity	12 gal	45 L
Fuel Capacity	56 gal	212 L	Draft	15"	38 cm
Maximum Capacity	2100 lbs	2100 kg	Storage Length on Trailer	25' 3"	7.7 m
Persons Capacity	13	13	Total Height	9' 5"	2.9 m
Approx. Boat & Engine Weight	3800 lbs	1724 kg	Total height on Trailer	11'	3.4 m
Max HP	300 HP	224 kW	Trailer Weight Tandem Axle	1285 lbs	583 kg
Deadrise	20°	20°	Persons Capacity CE	11	11

Standard Features

Hull Color

Jet Black

Interior Color

Neutral w/Black Accent

Hull and Deck

Bow and stern eyes, stainless steel

Ladder, bow, wide-step, hidden, telescoping

Cleats, fixed, stainless steel

Fiberglass stringer system

Horn

Meets applicable USCG & Canadian Regs; NMMA Certified

using ABYC Stds.

Navigation lights, LED

Tailgate

Thru-hull fittings, stainless steel

Windshield, center console, glass

Rub rail, plastic

Deck color scheme, choice of color

Deck color scheme, white

Exterior color scheme, choice of color

Ladder, stern, hidden, telescoping

Winning edge owner protection plan

Swim platform, stern

Swim platform, bow

Tow Sports

Ski tow, stern, stainless steel

Cockpit

Anchor storage, under bow seat

Assist handle(s), synthetic

Beverage holder(s), synthetic

Center console mat(s)

Cooler, built in

Courtesy light(s)

Fiberglass liner, skid-resistant, self-draining

Upholstery, superior custom-contoured vinyl w/ elevated

edging for added comfort

Seating, forward console

Seating, cockpit, bench w/removable backrests

Self bailing cockpit

Interior color scheme, choice of color

Seating, bow cushions

Seating, helm, bench w/ center dropdown, seats 3

Storage, anchor locker w/ fiberglass door, latch & hinge

Storage, bow & cockpit, beneath seats

Storage, cargo net(s), port/starboard

Storage, in-floor, bow

Water intrusion management system

Helm

Emergency engine shut-off

Instrumentation, helm: fuel level, fuel consumption, tach, GPS speed, hour meter, compass, oil, volt, overheat, check engine

Lighted switches

Scarab custom gauge cluster

Steering wheel, deluxe, tilt

Storage for small electronics

Entertainment

Stereo, w/ AM/FM radio, Bluetooth & auxiliary input

Speakers (4)

Engine / Systems / Drive

Battery switch

Bilge pump, automatic

Engine blower

Engine vents

Flush out exhaust kit
Intelligent neutral & reverse (INR)

Lateral thrust control

Outlet, USB charge port(s)

Outlet, 12V

Weedless shaft guard

T-Tops

T-top w/ canvas & tow point

Trailer

Scarab® custom-matched trailer w/ brakes, tandem axle

Jack-stand, heavy-duty

Self-centering bunks

Submersible lighting, LED

Swing-away tongue

Current Promotion

Factory/Dealer Discount

Stripe Color

White

Head / Changing Compartment

Changing room, forward console

Power Options

Twin Rotax® 4-TEC 150 ECT

Standard Marine Mat Interior Color

Titanium Grey

Options

Engine / Systems / Drive

Fire extinguishing system, fixed (Required w/CE)

Trailer

Scarab® custom-matched trailer, galvanized w/

GatorHyde®, brakes, tandem axle

Trailer delete

For a complete list of features, options and available power, see an authorized Scarab Jet Boat dealer for additional details.

scarabjetboats.com